CARES
Technical
Approval
Report
TA1-B 5060
Assessment of the
HY-TEN HT.B
Mechanical Coupler

es
.c
om
2	 Technical Specification
3
The function of HY-TEN HT.B coupler is to connect deformed steel reinforcing bars complying with
BS4449 grades B500B and B500C as appropriate and thereby create structural continuity of the
reinforcing system.
Table 1
HY-TEN HT.B Coupler
L
ø D1 ø D2
	 Rebar	 Coupler	 Length	 Outside	 Inside	 Weight	 Socket	 Average	 Number	 TA1-B
	Designation	 Ref	 L (mm)	 Diameter	 Diameter	 (kg)	 Size	 Torque all	 of	 B500B and
	 (mm)			   D1 (mm)	 D2 (mm)		  (mm)	  Bolts (Nm)	 Bolts	 B500C
	 12	 HT.B12	 140	 28	 14	 0.54	 16/8	 101	 6
	 16	 HT.B16	 160	 32	 19	 0.75	 18/10	 114	 6
	 20	 HT.B20	 190	 40	 24	 1.3	 18/10	 141	 8
	 25	 HT.B25	 250	 48	 29	 2.5	 24/14	 345	 8
	 32	 HT.B32	 330	 65	 39	 6.6	 30/17	 796	 10
E
le
ct
ro